FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	R	01-24-	2001	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent ark	TOF COMMERCE
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pat	10157;	3308 3308	.ached origin	nal documents or co	ppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		10101		address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
(1) Helmuth K. Und	1er		Name:	WILA Let	uchten AG	
(2) Wolfram Peters		·	internal Ado	dress:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🔲	Yes ဩtNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Addr	ess: Bahr	weg Nord 16	5
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name				
Other			CH-9475 S City:	Sevelen S	G Switzer State: Z	land
	24, 2000;		3,		es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		HR	D 10	57 (1)	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of	of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N			
filed Feb	•					
•			,			
			Ov Di	N.		
			hed? ☐ Yes ☑ I		ns and patents involv	red: 1
 Name and address of party to concerning document should 	o whom corresponded:	ondence	6. Total numbe	er of application	is and paterno in the	
Name: John R. Fla	nagan				• 40	00
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40</u> .	
			☑ Enclose			
Flana	agan & Fla	nagan	☐ Authori	zed to be char	rged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: P.0	O. Box 113	100	8. Deposit ac	count number	: 	
	5.737	ZIP: 83002	(Attach dup	olicate copy of the	nis page if paying by	deposit account)
City: Jackson Hole	State:	ZIP:	THIS SPACE			
11/09/2000 HTHAI1 00000160 09504	986	-				
D1 FC:581	40.00 OP				lacy attached copy	is a true copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledged of the original document. 		\An	aff yar	offin	_ 24 Oct	ate
John R Fland Name of Person Sig Total number of pages	ning	ver sheet.	Signature attachments	and docum	ent are	3
Total number of pages	including co) V C (3 (N C C)				

OUR NO 0651 0011 (eyn 4/04)

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0989

PATENT

For: XU.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: XU.S. Application or U.S. Patent

		By: Threntor(s) or [Present Owner	
. A	SSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTI	ON	
In consideration of the pa				
(\$1.00), the receipt of which sideration,	is hereby ack	nowledged, and fo	or other good and	valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	(1) He	lmuth K. Ung	ger; (2) Wol	fram Peters
(inventor(s) or		(Type or print name)	(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention).	(1) Dah		aBe 12, D-58	3708 Menden, Germany
	(2) n/n	Address	al dogian by	, noordoindo 2d
	(2) 11/p	NL-231 (1) German	1 CD leiden y (2) Nethe	y noordeinde 2d, , Netherlands Irlands
(If assignment is by person	or entity to w	•	s previously assign	ned and this
wa	s recorded in	PTO add the folio	wing)	
Recorded on				
Reel				
Frame				
hereby sells, assigns and tra	nsfers to	WILA	Leuchten AG	
ASSIGNEE:		(Type or print name	of ASSIGNEE)	
		Bahnweg N	ord 16, CH-9	9475 Sevelen SG,
		Address		erland
		Switzer	land	
		Nationality		
and the successors, assigns	and legal rep	oresentatives of th	e ASSIGNEE	
and the successors, doorging	(complete	one of the followin	ng)	
the entire right, t				
the entire right, t	perd	cent (%) ir	nterest	
for the United States and its	territorial po	ssessions		,
(check the fo	lowing box if	foreign rights are a	also to be assigned)
	trice in	scluding all rights to	o claim priority,	
in and to any and all impro	vements whic	h are disclosed in	the invention entiti	ea: loctor Elements
in and to any and all impro	Reflecto	r Having Ad	<u>joining Rei</u> Support Base	9
Polygonal Illumination With Selected Ones Reta	ined Inc (check and c	omplete (a), (b), (c	() or (d)) =	
and which is found in			it of Invention	page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0990

(a)		U.S. patent application execute	ed on even date herewith	
(p)		U.S. patent application execute	ed on	
(c)	K.	U.S. application serial Feb 14, 2000	no. 09/ <u>504,986</u> f	filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no.	issued	
		(also check (e) if foreign ap	pplication(s) is also being assigned)	
(e)		and any legal equivalent there priority	of in a foreign country, including the rig	ht to claim
or any	y co		tained for said invention by the above a substitute thereof, and as to letters pate	
			assignment, sale, agreement or encumb n would conflict with this assignment;	orance has
Paten tify as promp instruit cation neces IN	t and stootly of the	ed legal equivalents as may be kently the same in any interference, execute and deliver to ASSIGNE to apply	have hereunt set hand and	nd will tes- to and will all papers, said appli-
			as the date of execution of the application if	item (a) was
WAR	NINC	 Date of signing must be the same checked above. 	as the date of execution of the application if	
<i>WAR</i> Dat	e <u>2</u>	G: Date of signing must be the same	as the date of execution of the application if	
Dat (1)	:e •	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing:	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters	
Dat (1)	:e •	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing:	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters de following information	
Dat (1)	:e •	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing:	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters	
Dat (1) (2)	e 2	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing: OR is a legal entity complete the same checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	K. Unger
Dat (1) (2)	e 2	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing: OR is a legal entity complete the same checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title	K. Unger
Dat (1) (2)	e 2	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing: OR is a legal entity complete the same checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	K. Unger
Dat (1) (2)	e 2	G: Date of signing must be the same checked above. of Signing: OR is a legal entity complete the same checked above.	as the date of execution of the application if (1) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Helmuth (2) Wolfram Peters Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title on is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or recution 35 USC 261, Use next page if notarization	K. Unger

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/24/2000 REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0991